Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

4. Check for the proper output voltage and current.
 Note. If there is no output, temporarily disconnect the
load to make sure that the load is not set too high.
5. Once the proper output voltage is established, adjust the
load and input within the operating ranges and observe
the output voltage regulation, output current regulation,
ripple voltage, efficiency and other parameters.
4
dc2237af
DEMO MANUAL DC2237A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP POLYMER 15μF 20% 100V RAD PANASONIC, 100SXV15M
2 2 C2,C3 CAP CER 4.7μF 100V X7S 1206 AVX, 12061Z475MAT2A
3 1 C4 CAP., X7R, 0.01μF, 6.3V, 10%, 0603   MURATA, GRM188R70J103KA01D
4 1 C5 CAP TANT 330μF 10V 10% 2917 AVX, TPME337K010H0035
5 1 C6 CAP., X7R, 1μF, 16V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71C105KA01L
8 1 C11 CAP., X7R, 0.1μF, 100V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R72A104KA35D
9 1 C12 CAP CER 100μF 6.3V X5R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER60J107ME20L
17 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 374k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603374KFKEA
18 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 124k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603124KFKEA
19 3 R3,R8,R9 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
20 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 130k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603130KFKEA
21 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 5.11k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06035K11FKEA
22 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
24 1 U1 I.C., REGULATOR, BGA-108-16 × 11.9 × 5.01 LINEAR TECHNOLOGY., LTM8064EY#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
6 0 C7, C8 (OPT) CAP., 0603 OPTION